
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate HICKS Bill USA
Referee MILTON Mike AUS
Chief of Race PETERSEN Erik USA
Start Referee YAMADA Barbara USA
Finish Referee LARAMIE Molly USA
Chief of Timing PACAL Beth USA

Technical Data
Course Name CB's
Start Altitude 2312 m
Finish Altitude 2112 m
Vertical Drop  200 m
Homologation Number 11479/11/14
Timing device Alge-Timing

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter WATKINS Ray USA
Number of Gates 28
Turning Gates 27
Start Time 10:30
Forerunners A- SMITH B USA

B- SKINNER B USA
C- GEROLD B USA
D- BAYINDIRLI E USA

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter OLSON Scott USA
Number of Gates 28
Turning Gates 27
Start Time 11:30
Forerunners A- SMITH B USA

B- SKINNER B USA
C- GEROLD B USA
D- BAYINDIRLI E USA

Penalty:  107.92 F-Value: 870

IPC/FIS codex: 0700

Number of Competitors: 24, Number of NPCs: 6

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code

1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.
Race

Pts.

Men Giant Slalom Visually Impaired

1 8 PIANTA Shaun
Guide: O'SULLIVAN Jeremy

B3 AUS 43.42 (1) 43.10 (1) 1:26.52 107.18

2 9 JENSEN Patrick
Guide: HOUGH Maxwell

B3 AUS 49.43 (3) 46.55 (2) 1:35.98 +9.46 214.03

3 10 MARTIN Larry
Guide: WASHBURN Brad

B2 USA 48.92 (2) 49.84 (3) 1:38.76 +12.24 245.43

4 11 TAYLOR Todd
Guide: MANELY Nick

B3 USA 1:00.76 (4) 54.89 (4) 1:55.65 +29.13 436.19

Men Giant Slalom Standing

1 12 TOKAI Masahiko LW3 JPN 38.40 (1) 38.63 (1) 1:17.03 0.00

2 13 CARTER Tyler LW4 USA 41.96 (3) 39.62 (2) 1:21.58 +4.55 51.39

3 17 VEGA Santiago LW4 CHI 42.93 (5) 41.85 (3) 1:24.78 +7.75 87.53

4 15 HARAGHEY Andrew LW1 USA 43.10 (6) 42.09 (4) 1:25.19 +8.16 92.16

5 16 HOGAN Connor LW9-2 USA 42.52 (4) 44.22 (5) 1:26.74 +9.71 109.67

6 19 DERTINGER Joseph LW4 USA 47.29 (8) 48.86 (6) 1:36.15 +19.12 215.95

7 20 BIGGINS Christopher LW3 USA 54.48 (10) 52.08 (7) 1:46.56 +29.53 333.52

Men Giant Slalom Sitting

1 23 LAWLER Stephen LW12-1 USA 40.44 (1) 39.53 (1) 1:19.97 33.21

2 24 SOYER Mark LW11 AUS 40.65 (2) 41.43 (2) 1:22.08 +2.11 57.04

3 22 DEVLIN-YOUNG Christopher LW12-1 USA 41.03 (4) 41.52 (3) 1:22.55 +2.58 62.34

4 25 SAUER Jason LW12-2 AUS 40.81 (3) 41.88 (4) 1:22.69 +2.72 63.93

5 26 HOLMGRIMSSON Johann Thor LW12-1 ISL 44.28 (5) 44.98 (5) 1:29.26 +9.29 138.13

6 28 SEGUEL MORENO DP LW12-1 CHI 48.56 (6) 47.85 (6) 1:36.41 +16.44 218.88
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Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code

1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.
Race

Pts.

Men Giant Slalom Sitting

7 30 MELTON Christopher LW12-1 USA 49.92 (7) 48.16 (7) 1:38.08 +18.11 237.75

8 29 HOTCHKISS Noah LW11 USA 51.61 (8) 52.09 (8) 1:43.70 +23.73 301.22

1st Run
Did not finish (2)

27 BISQUERTT HUDSON Nicolas LW10-2 CHI

31 STRANDMARK Johan LW12-2 SWE

2nd Run
Did not finish (2)

14 O'CALLAGHAN Jonty LW9-1 AUS

21 TOLMAN Colson LW6/8-2 USA

Disqualified (1)

18 SOTO UGALDE Julio Andres LW2 CHI Gate: 19

Race Statistics

Entered members 24

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 2 2 4

Did not start

Disqualified 1 1

In the ranking 19
Bill Hicks # USA.0700.
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 12 TOKAI Masahiko JPN LW3 80.47   80.47 0.00

2 23 LAWLER Stephen USA LW12-1 106.02  106.02 33.21

3 13 CARTER Tyler USA LW4 130.88  130.88 51.39

4 24 SOYER Mark AUS LW11 148.34  148.34 57.04

5 22 DEVLIN-YOUNG Christopher USA LW12-1 104.00  104.00 62.34

6 25 SAUER Jason AUS LW12-2 167.66

7 17 VEGA Santiago CHI LW4 202.33

8 15 HARAGHEY Andrew USA LW1 188.95

9 8 PIANTA Shaun AUS B3 242.90

10 16 HOGAN Connor USA LW9-2 189.74

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 12 TOKAI Masahiko JPN LW3   80.47

5 22 DEVLIN-YOUNG Christopher USA LW12-1  104.00

2 23 LAWLER Stephen USA LW12-1  106.02

3 13 CARTER Tyler USA LW4  130.88

DNF2 14 O'CALLAGHAN Jonty AUS LW9-1  142.09

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  563.46

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  569.71

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  203.98

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   92.919

Rounded   92.92

Category Adder   15.00

Calculated Penalty  107.92

Penalty Applied  107.92

Bill Hicks # USA.0700.
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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